WDA Boys’ Basketball Team Statistics (All Games)

Points
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

Points Allowed
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

Rebounding
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

12
12
12
11
12
13
13
13
12
12
12

G

12
12
12
11
12
13
13
13
12
12
12

12
12
12
11
12
13
13
13
12

12

PTS/PPG 2PT Field Goal
987/82.3 Bismarck
728/60.7 Century
857/71.4 Dickinson
853/77.5 Jamestown
743/61.9 Legacy
890/68.5 Mandan
1035/79.6 Minot
840/64.6 St. Mary’s
829/69.1 TMCHS
619/51.6 Watford City
727/61.4 Williston

PTA/PPGA

825/68.8

735/61.3

812/67.7

690/62.7

736/61.3

807/62.0

821/63.2

927/71.3

876/73.0

1015/84.6

823/68.6

REB/RPG Assists
518/43.2 Bismarck
420/35.0 Century
431/25.9 Dickinson
445/40.5 Jamestown
408/34.0 Legacy
415/31.9 Mandan
508/39.1 Minot
401/30.8 St. Mary’s
443/36.9 TMCHS
344/28.7 Watford City
406/33.8 Williston

G

12
12
12
11
12
13
13
13
12
12
12

12
12
12
11
12
13
13
13
12

12

FG/Pct.

235-477/49.3
171-394/43.4
177-394/44.9
200-376/53.2
181-369/49.1
258-478/54.0
241-464/51.9
231/487/47.4
216-457/47.3
157-343/45.8
206-404/51.0

AST/APG
173/14.4
118/9.8

149/12.4
180/16.4
160/13.3
214/16.5
182/14.0
136/10.5
161/13.4
124/10.3
123/10.3

3PT Field Goal
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

Steals
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

G

12
12
12
11
12
13
13
13
12

12

12
12
12
11
12
13
13
13
12

12

FG/Pct.
130-416/31.3
88-300/29.3
105-299/35.1
104-283/36.7
77-252/30.6
79-240/32.9
122-286/42.7
80-309/25.9
82-282/29.1
70-277/25.3
65-228/28.5

ST/STPG
155/12.9
101/8.4
108/9.0
56/5.1
90/7.5
87/6.7
69/5.3
126/9.7
96/8.0
77/6.4
78/6.5

Free Throws
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

Blocks
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

12
12
12
11
12
13
13
13
12

12

12
12
12
11
12
13
13
13
12
12
12

(Last Updated 1-27-20)
Note: Williston has played 13 games, but

stats only go thru 12 games

FM-FA/Pct.
127-210/60.5
122-198/61.6
188-260/72.3
141-203/69.5
150-240/62.5
137-209/65.6
187-269/69.5
138-225/61.3
151-234/64.5
95-151/62.9
130-203/64.0

BKS/BKPG
25/2.1
15/1.3
24/2.0
24/2.2
34/2.8
32/2.5
28/2.2
9/0.7
19/1.6
23/1.9
14/1.2
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WDA Boys’ Basketball Individual Statistical Leaders

Scoring (Minimum of 6 games)

Player

C. Feeney
K. Krenz

J. Wright

E. Klein

W. Olson

J. Lowman
R. Clements
B. Skunberg
C. Lamp

B. Carroll

J. Gunville
J. Wiseman
T. Davis

L. Monroe
G. Birkland
J. Everson

Team
CEN
DCK
DCK
MAN
WIL
MAN
LEG
JAM
JAM
JAM
MIN
SM
™
WC
™
WIL

GP
12
12
12
13
12
13

11
11

13
12
12
11
12

PTS/Avg
249/20.8
290/24.2
261/21.8
258/19.8
211/17.6
185/14.2
165/20.6
224/24.9
174/15.8
160/14.5
308/23.7
224/17.1
202/16.8
177/14.8
157/14.3
172/14.3

Rebounding (Minimum of 6 games)

Player

L. Monroe
B. Skunberg
E. Klein

T. Klatt

R. Clements
K. Levin

G. Hill

T. Davis

E. Larson

J. Gunville

Steals (Minimum of 6 games)

Player

K. Krenz

C. Feeney

K. Woodbury
L. Monroe

T. Eaglestaff
G. Birkland
J. Wright

D. Dosch

Team
wWC
JAM
MAN
DCK
LEG
JAM
WIL
™
MIN
MIN

Team
DCK
CEN
LEG
wWC
BHS
™
DCK
SM

GP
12
©

13
12
8

11
12
12
13
13

GP
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
13

REB/Avg
133/11.0
90/10.0
123/9.4
112/9.3
73/9.1
81/7.3
87/7.2
82/6.8
87/6.6
86/6.6

ST/Avg
40/3.3
35/2.9
29/2.4
29/2.4
26/2.1
23/2.0
22/1.8
23/1.7

Assists (Minimum of 6 games)

Player

D. Martinez
J. Hilgemann
K. Woodbury
T. Davis

C. Lamp

J. Wiest

W. Olson

J. Wiseman
D. Samuelson
J. Wright

E. Klein

Team
MIN
JAM
LEG
™
JAM
MAN
WIL
SM

DCK
MAN

Blocks (Minimum of 6 games)

Player

L. Monroe
K. Levin

E. Klein

T. Klatt

R. Clements

Team
wC
JAM
MAN
DCK
LEG

GP
13
11
12
12
11
10
12
13

12
13

GP
12
11
13
12

'. 2.

*
*

n D A

AST/Avg
64/4.9
49/4.4
50/4.1
49/4.0
43/3.9
39/3.9
42/3.5
43/3.3
27/3.3
38/3.1
39/3.0

BLK/Avg.
19/1.5
14/1.2
16/1.2
12/1.0
8/1.0



WDA HEAD-TO-HEAD RECORD GRID (WDA Games Only/As of 1-27-20)

BHS CEN DCK JAM LEG MAN MIN STM TMCHS WC WIL
BHS 60-57W 96-80W 88-93L 59-66L 71-80L 83-77W 87-51W 83-69W 109-63W 80-64W
64-55W - - - - - - - - -
CEN 57-66L 64-59W 57-72L 64-58W 71-61W 57-65L 66-58W - 68-51W 59-50W
55-64L - - - - - - - - -
DCK 80-96L 59-64L 59-74L 62-49W 57-56W 79-72W 71-57TW 85-75W 92-56W 81-64
_ - - - ~ - - - 78-64W -
JAM 93-88W 72-57W 74-50W 63-54W 66-64W 64-71L 111-64W 70-69W - 62-44W
- - - - - - 91-79W - - -
LEG 66-59W 58-64L 49-62L 54-63L 51-58L 61-72L 63-59W(0OT) 73-70L 75-45W 62-53W
- - - - - - 49-58L - - -
MAN 80-71W 61-71L 56-57L 64-66L 58-51W 55-104L 79-65W 70-74L 74-34W 69-53W
- - - - - 67-58W - - 99-43W -
MIN 77-83L 65-57W 72-79L 71-64L 72-61W 104-55W 76-56W 90-77W 93-40W 85-67W
. - - - - 58-67L - - - 71-53W
STM 51-87L 58-66L 57-71L 64-111L 59-63L(OT) 65-79L 56-76L 61-56W 86-45W 81-62W
- - - 79-91L 58-49W - - - - -
TMCHS 69-83L 62-59W 75-85L 69-70L 70-73L 74-70W 77-90L 56-61L 82-61W 58-67L
- - - - . - - - - 68-87L
WC 63-109L 51-68L 56-92L - 45-75L 34-74L 40-93L 45-86L 61-82L 60-61L
- - 64-78L - - 43-99L - - - -
WIL 64-80L 50-59L 65-81L 44-62L 53-62L 53-69L 67-85L 62-81L 67-58W 61-60W
- - - - - - 53-71L - 87-68W -




Bismarck High Demon Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1 2
BHS 498 489
oPP 402 423
Scoring G
PTS 12
PPG
Margin
Field Goals G
FG-FGA 12
FG%
3PT Field Goals G
FG-FGA 12
FG%
Free Throws G
FT-FTA 12
FT%
Individual
No. Player
21 T. Walker
24 M. Tschosik
50 E. Stotz
20 J. Mills
30 Keny. Eagle
52 T. Eaglestaff
5 C. Kivisto
42 T. Halter
45 K. Rohlfs
25 L. Schaubert
23 G. Swanson
15 N. Hinsz
54 D. Girod
32 T. Gibson
35 Keen. Eagle
40 Keny. Eagle
33 K. Scott
34 C. Fischer
Totals

BHS
987
82.3
+162

BHS
365-893
40.9

BHS
130-416
313

BHS
127-210
60.5

Total
987
825

oPP
825

68.8
-162

oPP
263-668
39.4

oPP
86-286
30.1

oPP
213-314
67.8

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
26-51 51
50-125 40
13-19 68
14-44 41
19-49 39
54-118 56
5-17 29
30-50 60
32-98 33
49-115 43
41-119 35
18-55 33
12-15 80
1-4 25
1-4 25
0-7 0
0-2 0
0-1 0
365-893 41%

G
12
G
12
G
12
G
12
G
12

3FG-FA

14-30

15-56

0-0

8-26

8-27

24-59

0-9

1-3

13-45

21-54

20-66

5-27

0-0

1-4

0-3

0-6

0-0

0-1

130-416

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

3FG%
47
27
0
31
30
41
0
33
29
39
30
19
0

0
0
0
0
31%

BHS oppP
518 475
432 67.8
+43 -45
BHS opPP
173 162
14.4 135
BHS oppP
155 77
12.9 6.4
BHS oppP
25 25
2.1 2.1
BHS oppP
225 318
18.7 26.5
FT-FA FT%
4-7 57
3239 82
1-6 17
35 60
2-2 100
22-38 58
1-2 50
10-19 53
10-17 59
18-29 62
18-27 67
6-16 38
0-2 0
0-0 0
0-0 0
0-0 0
0-1 0
0-0 0
127-210 61%

Date Opponent
12-7 @Fargo North (nc)
12-10 @Mandan
12-13 JAMESTOWN
12-20 @Williston
12-21 @Watford City
1-3 ST. MARY’S
1-7 CENTURY

1-10 @Minot

1-17 DICKINSON
1-18 TMCHS

1-21 LEGACY

1-25 @Century
Scoring/PPG

T. Eaglestaff, 154/12.3

Rebounding/RPG
G. Swanson, 70/5.8

Assists/APG
M. Tschosik, 32/2.6

Steals/SPG
T. Eaglestaf, 26/2.1

PTS PTS/Avg
70 5.8
147 12.3
27 2.3
39 33
48 4.0
154 12.8
11 0.9
71 5.9
87 7.3
137 11.4
120 10.0
47 4.7
24 3.4
3 0.6
2 0.4
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
987 82.3

Score
107-72W
71-80L
88-93L
80-64W
109-63W
87-51W
60-57W
83-77W
96-80W
83-69W
59-66L
64-55W

Blocks/BPG

G. Swanson, 10/0.83

FG% (Minimum of 70 Att.)
T. Eaglestaff, 54-118/56%

3PT FG% (Minimum of 40 Att.)
T. Eaglestaff, 24-59/41%

O-D-TREB
14-8-22
9-25-34
11-6-17
6-8-14
14-29-43
13-45-58
9-8-17
22-21-43
8-16-24
24-30-54
22-48-70
17-16-33
14-10-24
1-4-5
0-2-2
1-3-4
0-2-2
1-3-4
186-284-470

Record
1-0
1-1
1-2
2-2
3-2
4-2
5-2
6-2
7-2
8-2
8-3
9-3

FT% (Minimum of 20 Att.)
M. Tschosik, 32-39/82%

STL
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Century Patriots Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1 2
CEN 326 402
OPP 309 426
Scoring G
PTS 12
PPG

Margin

Field Goals G
FG-FGA 12
FG%

3PT Field Goals G
FG-FGA 12
FG%

Free Throws G
FT-FTA 12
FT%

Individual

No. Player

3 I. Ely

12 G. Jensen

32 J. Lebeau

14 C. Sorenson
20 A. Doppler

30 C. Feeney

34 C. Garcia

54 A. Leingang
44 W. Ware

11 J. Coleman

22 J. Kellogg

5 N. Fosland

10 C. Backman
24 J. Berger

4 J. Pomarleau
52 R. Erikson

Totals

CEN
728

60.7
-7

CEN
259-694
37.3

CEN
88-300
29.3

CEN
122-198
61.6

Total
728
735

OPP
735
61.3
+7

oPP
280-661
42.4

oPp
61-217
28.1

oPP
114-185
61.6

O R, PO NN O

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
45-119 38
9-38 24
30-92 33
15-46 33
24-67 36
90-197 46
11-26 42
8-19 42
5-15 33
19-51 37
2-8 25
1-6 17
0-7 0
0-0 0
0-0 0
0-3 0
196-518 38%

3FG-FA
24-77
2-15
15-48
4-13
13-40
26-80
1-2

0-0

0-2
3-16
0-1

0-2

0-3

0-0

0-0

0-1
72-235

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

12

12

12

12

12

3FG%
31
13
31
31
33
33
50
0
0
19

O oOoOoooo

31%

CEN
420
35.0
-17

CEN
118
9.8

CEN
101
8.4

CEN
15
13

CEN
169
14.0

FT-FA
25-38
8-13
0-2
5-10
7-9
43-63
15-22
2-6
3-6
9-19
4-6

0-0
0-0
0-0
1-2
88-144

OPP
438
36.5
+17

opP
128
10.7

oppP
74
6.2

oPpP
19
16

opP
197
16.4

FT%
66
62

0

50
78
68
68
33
50
47
67

0

0

0

0

50
61%

Date Opponent

12-7 @Fargo Davies
12-10 @Dickinson
12-13 MANDAN

12-17 @TMCHS

12-20 @Watford City
12-21 @Williston

1-3 JAMESTOWN
1-7 @Bismarck High
1-10 @St. Mary’s
1-16 @Legacy

1-21 MINOT

1-25 BISMARCK HIGH
Scoring/PPG

C. Feeney, 249/20.8

Rebounding/RPG
J. Lebeau, 69/5.7

Assists/APG
C. Feeney, 35/2.9

Steals/SPG
C. Feeney, 35/2.9

PTS PTS/Avg
139 11.6
28 2.3
75 6.3
39 33
68 5.7
249 20.8
38 3.5
18 2.0
9 1.6
50 7.1
8 11
2 0.3
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
1 1.0
552 61.3

Score
57-77L
64-59W
71-61W
69-72L
68-51W
59-50W
57-72L
57-60L
66-58W
64-58W
57-65L
55-64L

Blocks/BPG
C. Sorenson, 5/0.4

Streak

FG% (Minimum of 70 Att.)

C. Feeney, 90-197/46%

3PT FG% (Minimum of
C. Feeney, 26-80/33%
A. Doppler, 13-40/33%

O-D-TREB
16-41-57
9-14-23
13-56-69
17-20-37
7-21-28
9-41-50
12-17-29
20-19-39
6-11-17
7-19-26
4-4-8
0-2-2
1-2-3
0-0-0
0-0-0
3-5-8
124-272-396

40 Att.)

WO Rk ORD>
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118

Record
0-1
1-1
2-1
2-2
3-2
4-2
4-3
4-4
5-4
6-4
6-5
6-6

FT% (Minimum of 20 Att.)
C. Feeney, 43-63/68%
C. Garcia, 15-22/68

TO STL BK
26 10 0
17 10 1
15 9 1
16 5 5
21 11 1
27 35 2
4 7 1
13 2 0
3 3 0
18 6 3
3 2 0
2 1 0
2 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
2 0 0
169 101 15



Dickinson Midgets Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1 2
DCK 440 417
OPP 384 428
Scoring G
PTS 12
PPG

Margin

Field Goals G
FG-FGA 12
FG%

3PT Field Goals G
FG-FGA 12
FG%

Free Throws G
FT-FTA 12
Individual

No. Player

10 J. Wright

5 L. Mavity

33 K. Brilz

34 T. Klatt

21 A. Praus

24 K. Krenz

44 E. Showalter

1 J. Hocker

R. Schatz

23 G. Bittner

20 R. Mack

15 M. Anchondo
22 A. Dvorak

3 C. Weiler

Totals

DCK
857
71.4
+45

DCK
282-693
40.7

DCK
105-299
35.1

DCK
773

Total
857
812

oPP
812
67.7

oPpP
288-670
43.0

opp
96-282
34.0

oPP
60.1

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
87-181 48
3-9 33
13-37 35
33-77 43
8-23 35
96-236 41
4-18 22
33-90 37
1-10 10
2-6 33
0-2 0
0-0 0
0-1 0
2-3 67
282-693 41%

G

12

G

12

G

12

G

12

G

12
3FG-FA  3FG%
24-66 36
0-0 0
8-21 38
1-2 50
0-2 0
48-131 37
1-6 17
19-57 33
1-6 17
2-6 33
0-0 0
0-0 0
0-0 0
1-1 100
105-299 35%

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

DCK oPP
431 406
35.9 33.8
+25 -25
DCK oPP
149 194
12.4 16.2
DCK OoPP
108 84
9.0 7.0
DCK OPP
24 19
2.0 1.6
DCK OPP
210 234
17.5 19.5
FT-FA FT%
63-78 81
3-8 38
15-21 71
20-38 53
8-14 57
50-61 82
3-4 75
17-23 74
0-2 0
2-2 100
5-7 71
0-0 0
2-2 100
0-0 0
188-260 72%

Date
12-10
12-13
12-14
12-17
1-3
1-4
1-7
1-11
1-14
1-17
1-21
1-23

Opponent
CENTURY
@Minot
@TMCHS
WATFORD CITY
LEGACY

RAPID CITY, SD CEN.(nc)
@Williston
@Jamestown
ST. MARY’S
@Bismarck High
MANDAN
@Watford City

Scoring/PPG
K. Krenz, 290/24.2

Rebounding/RPG
T. Klatt, 112/9.3

Assists/APG
J. Wright, 38/3.1

Steals/SPG
K. Krenz, 40/3.3

PTS
261

49
87
24
290

102

U N O Ul o Ww

857

Score Streak Record
59-64L L1 0-1
79-72W W1 1-1
85-75W w2 2-1
92-56W w3 3-1
62-49W w4 4-1
54-84L L1 4-2
81-65W w1 5-2
59-74L L1 5-3
71-57W w1 6-3
80-96L L1 6-4
57-56W w1 7-4
78-64W w2 8-4
Blocks/BPG FT% (Minimum of 20 Att.)
T. Klatt, 12/1.0 K. Krenz, 50-61/82%

FG% (Minimum of 70 Att.)
J. Wright, 87-181/48%

3PT FG% (Minimum of 40 Att.)
K. Krenz, 48-131/37%

PTS/Avg O-D-TREB A TO STL
21.8 18-58-76 38 51 22
0.8 10-20-30 11 9 7
4.1 8-14-22 10 18 3
7.3 42-70-112 10 38 12
2.0 16-14-30 13 8 4
24.2 10-44-54 35 25 40
11 7-11-18 2 11 5
9.3 16-18-34 15 30 7
0.3 7-8-15 12 8 5
13 1-4-5 1 4 2
13 1-1-2 2 6 1
0.0 0-0-0 0 2 0
1.0 0-1-1 0 0 0
5.0 1-1-2 0 0 0
714 137-264-401 149 210 108

PP, ON®m
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Jamestown Blue Jays Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1 2
JAM 429 424
oPP 355 335
Scoring G
PTS 11
PPG
Margin
Field Goals G
FG-FGA 11
FG%
3PT Field Goals G
FG-FGA 11
FG%
Free Throws G
FT-FTA 11
FT%
Individual
No. Player
15 B. Carroll
12 M. Anderson
24 C. Lamp
30 K. Levin
40 M. Anderson
5 S. Carroll
23 J. Hilgemann
3 D. Beach
11 C. Kidd
14 B. Skunberg
20 I. Mimong
32 D. Carroll
25 E. Kpahn
2 K. Schumacher
22 C. Finck
4 M. Hoke
- A. Kallenbach
Totals

JAM
853
77.5
+163

JAM
304-659
46.1

JAM
104-283
36.7

JAM
141-203
69.5

Total
853
690

oPP
690

62.7
-163

oPP
264-670
39.4

oPp
68-230
296

oPP
94-151
623

P NWWWROUVIO

11

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
58-113 51
11-45 24
64-135 47
39-70 56
6-15 40
14-29 48
21-48 47
3-9 33
6-11 55
74-163 45
1-3 33
1-5 20
3-7 43
1-2 50
1-1 100
1-3 33
0-0 0

304-659 46%

G
11
G
11
G
11
G
11
G
11

3FG-FA

38-85

11-45

16-41

0-0

0-0

9-19

3-18

0-1

3-4

23-63

0-2

1-3

0-0

0-1

0-0

0-1

0-0

104-283

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

3FG%
45
24

= O O O

0
37%

JAM
445
40.5
+111

JAM
180
16.4

JAM
56
5.1

JAM
24
2.2

JAM
165
15.0

FT-FA
6-9
4-5
30-39
11-25
3-6
10-13
11-14
6-10
6-12
53-67
0-0
0-0
1-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

OoPP
334

30.4
-111

opP
9%
8.7

oppP
76
6.9

oPpP
18
16

opP
138
12.5

FT%

141-203 70%

Date Opponent

12-6 VALLEY CITY (nc)
12-10 ST. MARY’S
12-13 @Bismarck High
12-17 LEGACY

12-20 @TMCHS

12-28 @Minot

1-3 @Century

1-10 WILLISTON

1-11 DICKINSON
1-14 @Mandan

1-23 @St. Mary’s
Scoring/PPG

B. Skunberg, 224/24.9

Rebounding/RPG
B. Skunberg, 90/10.0

Assists/APG
C. Lamp, 43/3.9

Steals/SPG
B. Skunberg, 12/1.3

PTS PTS/Avg
160 14.5
37 34
174 15.8
89 8.1
15 1.4
47 4.3
56 51
12 1.2
21 2.1
224 24.9
2 0.4
3 0.8
7 2.3
2 0.7
2 0.7
2 1.0
0 0.0
853 77.5

Score
87-43W
111-64W
93-88W
63-54W
70-69W
64-71L
72-57W
62-44W
74-59W
66-64W
91-79W

Blocks/BPG
K. Levin, 14/1.2

FG% (Minimum of 70 Att.)

K. Levin, 39-70/56%

3PT FG% (Minimum of 40 Att.)

B. Carroll, 38-85/45%

O-D-TREB
26-38-64
5-27-32
25-26-51
28-53-81
7-14-21
8-12-20
8-21-29
5-7-12
2-3-5
15-75-90
0-0-0
1-3-4
0-4-4
1-1-2
1-4-5
0-0-0
0-0-0
132-288-420

OO r OOoOrOo

180

Record
1-0
2-0
3-0
4-0
5-0
5-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
10-1

FT% (Minimum of 20 Att.)
B. Skunberg, 53-67/79%
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Legacy Sabers Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1

LEG 298

oPP 319
Scoring

PTS

PPG

Margin

Field Goals

FG-FGA

FG%

3PT Field Goals
FG-FGA

FG%

Free Throws

FT-FTA

FT%

Individual

No. Player

13 J. Buzalsky
24 L. Wetzel
12 B. Patton

3 K. Woodbur
35 Z. Albers
22 L. Weigel

5 J. Nordsven
25 M. Barrett
33 S. Link

4 R. Clements
23 J. Mahlum
21 B. Burman
2 B. Martin
20 B. Lacombe
32 R. Alicea
42 L. Barrett
23 I. Pegors

- NA
Totals

319
293

12

12

12

12

Yy

oT
11
7

LEG
743
61.9
+7

LEG
258-621
41.5

LEG
77-252
30.6

LEG
150-240
62.5

Total
743
736

oPP
736
61.3
-7

oPP
263-671
39.2

oPp
68-233
29.2

oPP
142-230
61.7

NEFRPRFRPEFEPNNOOGO OO

12

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
10-22 46
33-87 38
26-68 38
46-132 35
42-85 49
9-28 32
17-22 77
3-12 25
9-21 43
60-108 56
1-6 17
1-6 17
0-1 0
0-0 0
0-2 0
0-0 0
0-1 0
1-20 5

258-621 42%

3FG-FA
2-5
22-56
5-25
9-46
11-36
2-11
2-3

2-9

3-6
18-37
0-1

1-4
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-1
0-12
77-252

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

12

12

12

12

12

3FG%
40
39
20
20
31
18
67
22
50
49
0
25

O oOoooo

31%

LEG oPP
408 407
34.0 339
+1 -1
LEG OPP
160 118
13.3 9.8
LEG oPP
90 98
7.5 8.2
LEG OoPP
34 22
2.8 1.8
LEG oPP
225 198
18.7 16.5
FT-FA FT%
28-41 68
6-9 67
14-21 67
29-44 66
14-28 50
5-9 56
10-20 50
2-2 100
7-17 41
27-37 73
2-3 67
0-0 0
0-0 0
2-2 100
0-0 0
0-0 0
0-0 0
4-7 57
150-240 63%

Date Opponent

12-7 @Fargo South (nc)

12-13 WATFORD CITY

12-14 WILLISTON

12-17 @Jamestown

12-20 MINOT

12-28 @TMCHS

1-3 @Dickinson

1-7 @St. Mary’s

1-10 MANDAN

1-16 CENTURY

1-21 @Bismarck High

1-25 ST. MARY’S
Scoring/PPG

R. Clements, 165/20.6

Rebounding/RPG
R. Clements, 73/9.1

Assists/APG
K. Woodbury, 50/4.1

Steals/SPG
K. Woodbury, 29/2.4

Score Streak Record
83-73W w1 1-0
75-45W W2 2-0
62-53W w3 3-0
54-63L L1 3-1
61-79L L2 3-2
70-73L W1 4-2
49-62L L1 4-3
63-59W/(OT) w1 5-3
51-58L L1 5-4
58-64L L2 5-5
66-59W w1 6-5
49-58L L1 6-6
Blocks/BPG FT% (Minimum of 20 Att.)

R. Clements, 8/1.0 R. Clements, 27-37/73%

FG% (Minimum of 70 Att.)
R. Clements, 60-108/56%

3PT FG% (Minimum of 40 Att.)
L. Wetzel, 22-56/39%

PTS
50
94
71
130
109

DO OONO WM

743

PTS/Avg

4.2
7.8
5.9
10.
9.1
2.5
4.6
1.0
31
20.
0.7
0.6
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
61.

8

6

9

O-D-TREB
3-21-24
12-28-40
10-19-29
6-36-42
21-44-65
6-7-13
10-27-37
5-9-14
5-10-15
15-58-73
0-3-3
0-2-2
0-1-1
0-0-0
0-1-1
0-0-0
0-0-0
5-11-16
98-277-375
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Mandan Braves Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1 2
MAN 439 451
oPP 392 415
Scoring G
PTS 13
PPG

Margin

Field Goals G
FG-FGA 13
FG%

3PT Field Goals G
FG-FGA 13
FG%

Free Throws G
FT-FTA 13
FT%

Individual

No. Player

22 A. Riopelle

3 D. Carlson

32 E. Klein

13 J. Lowman

23 J. Pierce

5 T. Thilmony

1 B. Johnson

14 D. Maloney

2 J. Wiest

24 N. Engh

30 J. LaFleur

20 S. Gangl

11 A. Johnson

0 T. Tietz

10 J. Larson

33 J. Baron

25 R. Ulrich

4 B. Arenz

15 B. Boeshans

Totals

MAN
890
68.5
+83

MAN
337-718
46.9

MAN
79-240
32.9

MAN
137-209
65.6

Total
890
807

oPP
807
62.0

oPP
307-688
44.6

oPp
87-268
325

oPP
106-171
62.0

PR PR WWADNSOAN

13

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
18-41 44
20-40 50
107-170 63
68-157 43
13-38 34
35-82 43
11-19 58
18-31 58
32-100 32
5-15 33
2-9 22
2-3 67
2-4 50
0-1 0
2-3 67
1-2 50
0-0 0
0-1 0
1-2 50

337-718 47%
Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

3FG-FA
0-0
10-23
0-1
29-86
5-19
23-58
3-6
0-0
6-36
1-6
0-0
0-0
0-2
0-1
2-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
79-240

13

13

13

13

13

3FG%
0
44
0
34
26
40
50
0
17
17
0

o

33%

MAN  OPP
415 383
31.9 29.5
+32 -32
MAN  OPP
214 165
16.5 12.7
MAN  OPP
87 91
6.7 7.0
MAN  OPP
32 17
25 13
MAN  OPP
185 213
14.2 16.4
FI-FA  FT%
9-18 50
1011 91
44-67 66
2030 67
2-3 67
1621 76
4-9 44
1214 86
8-16 50
7-8 88
2-4 50
0-0 0
0-0 0
0-0 0
0-0 0
3-8 38
0-0 0
0-0 0
0-0 0
137-209 66%

Date
12-6
12-10
12-13
12-20
12-27
1-4
1-7
1-10
1-11
1-14
1-18
1-21
1-24

Opponent

WF SHEYENNE (nc)
BISMARCK HIGH
@Century

ST. MARY’S
@Watford City
@TMCHS
MINOT
@Legacy
WILLISTON
JAMESTOWN
WATFORD CITY
@Dickinson
@Minot

Scoring/PPG
E. Klein, 258/19.8

Rebounding/RPG
E. Klein, 123/9.4

Assists/APG
J. Wiest, 39/3.9

Steals/SPG
T. Thilmony, 16/1.3

PTS
45
60
258
185
33
109

NOOUOOR~P~OD

890

PTS/Avg

3.5
4.6
19.
14.
2.5
9.1
2.4
4.4
7.8
2.6
1.2
1.0
1.0
0.0
2.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
68.

8
2

5

Score
58-62L
80-71W
61-71L
79-65W
74-34W
70-74L
55-104L
58-51W
69-53W
64-66L
99-43W
56-57L
67-58W

Blocks/BPG
E. Klein, 16/1.2

Streak
L1
W1
L1
W1
W2
L1
L2
W1
W2
L1
W1
L1
W1

FG% (Minimum of 70 Att.)

E. Klein, 107-170/63%

3PT FG% (Minimum of 40 Att.)
T. Thilmony, 23-58/40%

O-D-TREB
14-36-50
7-16-23
44-79-123
7-31-38
2-12-14
3-25-28
4-8-12
11-30-41
2-14-16
1-5-6
1-4-5
1-1-2
0-0-0
0-3-3
0-1-1
1-2-3
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-1
99-267-366

OO ONORRFRORR

214

Record
0-1
1-1
1-2
2-2
3-2
3-3
3-4
4-4
5-4
5-5
6-5
6-6
7-6

FT% (Minimum of 20 Att.)
T. Thilmony, 16-21/76%
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Minot High Magicians Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1 2
MIN 517 518
OPP 400 421
Scoring G
PTS 13
PPG

Margin

Field Goals G
FG-FGA 13
FG%

3PT Field Goals G
FG-FGA 13
FG%

Free Throws G
FT-FTA 13
FT%

Individual

No. Player

22 T. Olson

24 J. Gunville

23 D. Martinez

40 E. Larson

3 J. Butz

34 D. Lentz

30 C. Johnson

42 D. Dissette

1 M. Ross

20 C. Broen

4 K. Butz

5 R. Wilcox

13 T. Kinchen

Totals

MIN
1035
79.6
+214

MIN
363-750
48.4

MIN
122-286
42.7

MIN
187-269
69.5

Total
1035
821

oPP
821

63.2
-214

oPP
287-800
35.9

oPP
106-362
293

oPP
141-213
66.2

G
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
11
11
7
6
2
1
13

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
27-90 41
105-215 49
67-139 48
59-104 57
22-55 40
26-60 43
24-39 62
13-23 57
4-12 33
3-6 50
1-4 25
2-2 100
0-0 0
363-750 48%

G

13

G

13

G

13

G

13

G

13
3FG-FA  3FG%
28-62 45
52-112 47
6-22 27
1-2 50
14-36 39
15-33 46
0-0 0
4-11 36
0-4 0
0-0 0
1-4 25
0-0 0
0-0 0

122-286 43%

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

MIN oPP
508 417
39.1 32.1
+91 -91
MIN oPP
182 147
14.0 11.3
MIN OPP
69 66
5.3 5.1
MIN OPP
28 21
2.2 1.6
MIN OPP
177 184
13.6 14.2
FT-FA FT%
8-15 53
45-53 85
20-34 59
46-67 69
13-15 87
27-37 73
10-20 50
14-22 64
2-4 50
0-0 0
2-2 100
0-0 0
0-0 0
187-269 70%

Date Opponent

12-7 DEVILS LAKE (nc)
12-10 @Williston
12-13 DICKINSON
12-17 @St. Mary’s
12-20 @Legacy

12-28 JAMESTOWN
1-3 @Watford City
1-7 @Mandan

1-10 BISMARCK HIGH
1-14 TMCHS

1-17 WILLISTON

1-21 @Minot

1-24 MANDAN
Scoring/PPG

1. Gunville, 308/23.7

Rebounding/RPG
E. Larson, 87/6.7

Assists/APG
D. Martinez, 64/4.9

Steals/SPG
D. Martinez, 1.5

PTS PTS/Avg
110 8.5
308 23.7
160 12.3
165 12.7
71 5.5
94 7.2
58 4.5
44 4.0
10 0.9
6 0.9
5 0.8
4 2.0
0 0.0
1035 79.6

Score Streak
101-62W w1
85-67W w2
72-79L L1
76-56W w1
72-61W W2
71-64W W3
93-40W w4
104-55W W5
77-83L L1
90-77W W1
71-53W w2
65-57W w3
58-67L L1
Blocks/BPG

E. Larson, 9/0.7

FG% (Minimum of 70 Att.)
E. Larson, 59-104/57%

3PT FG% (Minimum of 40 Att.)

J. Gunville, 52-112/47%

O-D-TREB A
6-44-50 20
9-77-86 32
10-50-60 64
32-55-87 6
8-21-29 14
17-23-40 28
12-39-51 4
8-14-22 6
5-6-11 4
4-10-14 1
0-3-3 2
1-0-1 1
0-0-0 0
112-342-454 182

Record
1-0

FT% (Minimum of 20 Att.)
J. Gunville, 45-53/85%

TO STL BK
17 5 1
32 17 2
36 20 2
21 5 9
11 7 2
23 2 2
15 5 8
10 3 1
7 3 0
2 0 1
2 0 0
1 0 0
0 2 0
177 69 28



St. Mary’s Saints Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1 2
SM 363 470
oPP 464 452
Scoring G
PTS 13
PPG
Margin
Field Goals G
FG-FGA 13
FG%
3PT Field Goals G
FG-FGA 13
FG%
Free Throws G
FT-FTA 13
FT%

Individual

No. Player

42 Z. Haas

10 D. Dosch

3 I. Armstrong

5 C. Puetz

32 N. Schumacher
21 J. Wiseman
20 T. Jackson

11 J. Uhler

2 C. Rohrich

4 L. Haakenson

33 B. Senftner

23 E. Gross

15 M. Salwei

40 G. Bader

22 J. Roerick

44 N. Fedorchak

Totals

oT
7
11

SM
703
63.9

SM
311-796
39.1

SM
80-309
25.9

SM
138-225
61.3

Total
840
927

OPP
787
71.5
+84

oPP
344-758
45.4

oPp
85-267
318

oPP
154-249
61.8

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
14-31 45
53-127 42
21-69 30
13-26 50
26-70 37
81-215 38
11-18 61
30-87 35
10-27 37
4-14 29
6-10 60
33-70 47
2-8 25
3-15 20
3-5 60
1-4 25
311-796 39%

3FG-FA
0-1
8-48
9-32
5-8
10-33
13-61
3-7
7-36
6-17
1-8

0-0
15-40
1-4
2-12
0-1

0-1
80-309

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

13

13

13

13

13

3FG%
0
17
28
63
30
21
43
44
35
13
0
38
25
17
0

0
26%

SM OoPP
401 545
30.8 41.9
-144 +144
SM OPP
136 158
10.5 12.2
SM OoPP
126 107
9.7 8.2
SM OPP
9 33
0.7 2.5
SM OPP
221 279
17.0 21.5
FT-FA FT%
2-13 15
20-32 63
14-16 88
1-3 33
16-19 84
49-77 64
1-5 20
14-32 44
0-1 0
1-2 50
4-6 67
3-4 75
8-9 89
3-4 75
0-0 0
2-2 100
138-225 61%

Date
12-7
12-10
12-14
12-17
12-20
12-28
1-3
1-7
1-10
1-14
1-17
1-23
1-25

Opponent
@Fargo Shanley (nc)
@Jamestown
WATFORD CITY
MINOT
@Mandan
WILLISTON
@Bismarck High
LEGACY
CENTURY
@Dickinson
TMCHS
JAMESTOWN
@Legacy

Scoring/PPG
J. Wiseman, 224/17.1

Rebounding/RPG
D. Dosch, 62/4.7

Assists/APG
J. Wiseman, 43/3.3

Steals/SPG
D. Dosch, 23/1.7

PTS PTS/Avg
30 2.3
134 10.3
65 5.0
32 2.5
78 6.0
224 171
26 2.2
81 6.8
26 2.4
10 1.1
16 2.0
84 123
13 2.2
11 1.8
6 1.0
4 2.0
840 64.6

Score
67-73L
64-111L
86-45W
56-76L
65-79L
81-62W
51-87L
59-63L(0T)
58-66L
57-71L
61-56W
79-91L
58-49W

Blocks/BPG
D. Dosch 3/0.2

Streak
L1

L2

W1

L1

L2

W1

FG% (Minimum of 70 Att.)

E. Gross, 33-70/47%

3PT FG% (Minimum of 40 Att.)

E. Gross, 15-40/38%

O-D-TREB
23-24-47
21-41-62
6-19-25
5-8-13
13-19-32
6-54-60
4-8-12
7-40-47
4-6-10
4-7-11
3-5-8
4-12-16
2-3-5
0-4-4
1-3-4
0-1-1
103-254-357

[any

136

Record
0-1
0-2
1-2
1-3
1-4
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-7
3-7
3-8
4-8

FT% (Minimum of 20 Att.)
J. Wiseman, 49-77/64%

TO
15
23
22
20
27
45
10
21

OO~ NUV
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TMCHS Belcourt Braves’ Boys Basketball

Scoring 1 2
™ 399 430
oPP 386 490
Scoring G
PTS 12
PPG
Margin
Field Goals G
FG-FGA 12
3PT Field Goals G
FG-FGA 12
FG%
Free Throws G
FT-FTA 12
FT%
Individual
No. Player
13 D. Frederick
23 K. Peltier
32 C. Lavallie
15 T. Davis
2 G. Birkland
20 J. Poitra
5 C. Bruce
1 Ja. Keplin
B. Kellogg
3 L. Poitra
10 D. Samuelson
24 T. Monette
34 J. LaVallie
12 K. LaFountaine
14 R. McCloud
Totals

™
839
69.1

™
298-739
40.3

™
82-282
29.1

™
151-234
64.5

Total
829
876

OPP
876
73.0
+47

oPP
294-711
41.4

oPp
99-296
33.4

oPP
189-278
68.0

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
40-99 40
48-142 34
20-51 39
70-156 45
51-132 39
22-38 58
7-16 44
7-27 26
0-5 0
5-14 36
27-57 47
0-1 0
1-1 100
0-0 0
0-0 0
298-739 40%

3FG-FA
3-15
29-87
0-4
17-62
23-66
2-10
0-1
4-14
0-3

1-8
3-11
0-1

0-0

0-0

0-0
82-282

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

12

12

12

12

12

3FG%
20
33
0
27
35
20
0
29
0
13
27

™ oPP
443 448
36.9 37.3
-5 +5
™ OPP
161 167
13.4 13.9
™ oPP
96 87
8.0 7.3
™ OoPP
19 23
1.6 1.9
™ oPP
199 198
16.5 16.5
FT-FA FT%
17-34 50
13-21 62
5-8 63
45-63 71
32-45 71
10-13 77
1-6 17
8-12 67
2-2 100
1-2 50
15-24 63
1-2 50
1-2 50
0-0 0
0-0 0
151-234 65%

Date Opponent

12-7 GF CENTRAL (nc)
12-14 DICKINSON
12-17 CENTURY

12-20 JAMESTOWN
12-28 LEGACY

1-3 @Williston

1-4 MANDAN

1-10 WATFORD CITY
1-14 @Minot

1-17 @St. Mary’s
1-18 @Bismarck High
1-24 WILLISTON
Scoring/PPG

T. Davis, 202/16.8

Rebounding/RPG
T. Davis, 82/6.8

Assists/APG
T. Davis, 49/4.0

Steals/SPG
G. Birkland, 23/2.0

PTS PTS/Avg
100 8.3
138 11.5
45 3.8
202 16.8
157 14.3
56 51
15 1.4
26 2.6
2 0.2
12 13
72 9.0
1 0.5
3 3.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
829 69.1

Score
69-70L
75-85L
62-59W
69-70L
70-73L
58-67L
74-70W
82-61W
77-90L
56-61L
69-83L
68-87L

Blocks/BPG
K. Peltier, 4/0.3

Streak
L1
L2
W1
L1
L2
L3
W1
W2
L1
L2
L3
L4

FG% (Minimum of 70 Att.)

T. Davis, 70-156/45%

3PT FG% (Minimum of
G. Birkland, 23-66/35%

O-D-TREB
14-49-63
27-41-68
10-34-44
18-64-82
14-17-31
12-15-27
10-23-33
7-6-13
3-4-7
3-2-5
10-17-27
2-1-3
1-0-1
0-0-0
0-1-1
131-274-405

40 Att.)

O o oN

161

Record

0-1
0-2
1-2
1-3
1-4

FT% (Minimum of 20 Att.)

T. Davis, 45-63/71%

G. Birkland, 32-45/71%

TO STL
30 9
23 9
10 6
40 16
30 23
7
4
3
2
2
25 13
2
0
0
0
199 96
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Watford City Wolves Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1 2 oT Total Rebounding G wc OPP
wcC 313 306 - 619 Rebounds 12 344 497 Date Opponent Score Streak Record
OPP 550 465 -- 1015 RPG 28.7 41.4 12-6 @Williston (nc) 57-99L L1 0-1
: i 12-13 @Legacy 45-75L 2 0-2
Margin 153 +153 12-14 @5t. Marys’ 45-86L 13 0-3
12-17 @Dickinson 56-92L L4 0-4
. 12-20 CENTURY 51-68L L5 0-5
Scoring G WC oPP Assists G WC oPP 12-21 BISMARCK HIGH 63-109L L6 0-6
PTS 12 619 1015 ASTS 12 124 195 12-28 MANDAN 64-71L L7 0-7
1-3 MINOT 40-93L L8 0-8
PPG >16 84.6 e o Ces 1-10 @TMCHS 61-82L L9 09
Margin -396 +396 1-18 @Mandan 43-99L L10 0-10
1-21 @Williston 60-61L L11 0-11
1-23 DICKINSON 64-78L L12 0-12
Field Goals G wc oPP Steals G wc oPP
FG-FGA 12 227-620 284-792 STLS 12 77 147
FG% 36.6 485 SPG 6.4 123
3PT Field Goals G wc OopP Blocks G wc opP Scoring/PPG Blocks/BPG FT% (Minimum of 20 Att.)
FG-FGA 12 70-277 104-281 BLKS 12 23 19 L. Monroe, 177/14.8 L. Monroe, 19/1.5 B, Cranston, 21-26/81%
FG% 25.3 37.0 BPG 1.9 1.6 .
Rebounding/RPG FG% (Minimum of 70 Att.)
L. Monroe, 133/11.0 L. Monroe, 69-159/47%
Assists/APG
Free Throws G wce oPP Turnovers G wc oPP J. Kudawoo, 30/2.5
. » 30/2. 3PT FG% (Mini f 40 Att.
FT-FTA 12 95-151  146-214 TOs 12 291 188 ] McGOZrﬁa:,"'l";_“s"z‘,‘;3% )
FT% 62.9 66.8 TOPG 24.2 15.7 Steals/SPG : ’
L. Monroe, 29/2.4
Individual
No. Player Yr. G FG-FA FG% 3FG-FA  3FG% FT-FA FT% PTS PTS/Avg 0-D-TREB A TO STL BK
11 C. Cross Sr. 12 11-39 28 5-20 25 2-8 25 29 2.4 5-15-20 7 26 5 1
35 J. Peterson So. 12 7-21 33 0-0 0 3-8 38 17 1.4 7-22-29 2 16 3 0
3 B. Cranston So. 12 28-94 30 16-59 27 21-26 81 93 7.8 7-24-31 22 42 10 0
24 L. Monroe Sr. 12 69-159 47 12-56 21 27-44 61 177 14.8 22-111-133 26 62 29 19
40 C. Cluchie . 12 14-25 56 0-1 0 4-5 80 32 2.7 10-6-16 2 15 2 1
0 J. Kudawoo So. 12 45-122 37 14-55 26 18-32 56 122 10.2 13-26-39 30 45 12 0
2 J. McGorman Sr. 11 40-92 44 17-52 33 20-26 77 117 10.6 6-8-14 22 44 6 1
4 K. Tschetter So. 10 1-16 6 0-10 0 0-1 0 2 0.2 0-1-1 4 7 3 0
30 J. McCoy So. 8 3-10 30 3-8 38 0-0 0 9 1.1 0-0-0 1 7 1 0
13 J. Strickland So. 8 4-19 21 3-12 25 0-0 0 11 1.4 2-6-8 1 6 1 0
25 R. Domrese . 7 5-17 29 0-0 0 0-1 0 10 1.4 1-6-7 2 10 1 0
5 W. J. Jiang So. 5 0-6 0 0-4 4 0-0 0 0 0.0 2-2-4 5 11 4 1
Totals - 12 227-620 37% 70-277  25% 95-151  63% 619 51.6 75-227-302 124 291 77 23

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.



Williston Coyotes Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1
WIL 349
OPP 381

2

388
442

oT

Stats do not include TMCHS game (1-24)

Scoring G
PTS 12
PPG
Margin
Field Goals G
FG-FGA 12
FG%

3PT Field Goals G
FG-FGA 12
FG%
Free Throws G
FT-FTA 12
FT%

Individual

No. Player

1 W. Olson

24 B. Slotsve

4 G. Hill

20 J. Everson

22 J. Meyer

12 L. Larsen

14 J. Williams

0 M. Shumway
40 E. Dumervil
34 E. Ralph

2 J. Gabutan

11 J. Nix

Totals

WIL
737
61.4
-86

WIL
271-632
42.9

WIL
65-228
28.5

WIL
130-203
64.0

Yr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

Total
737
823

oPP
823
68.6
+86

OPP
294-700
42.0

OPP
127-399
31.8

oPP
108-164
65.9

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
68-155 44
6-26 23
61-106 58
74-166 45
13-45 29
21-62 34
20-50 40
2-2 100
1-3 33
0-0 0
0-1 0
5-16 31
271-632 43%

3FG-FA
32-91
4-18
3-10
8-35
4-24
6-20
3-15
2-2

0-0

0-0

0-0
3-13
65-228

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

12

12

12

12

12

3FG%
35

22

30

23

17

30

20
100

0

o

0
23
29%

WIL
406

33.8
+1

WIL
123
10.3

WIL
78
6.5

WIL
14
1.2

WIL
185
15.4

FT-FA
43-53
0-0
30-54
16-29
9-18
17-24
13-21
0-0
1-2
0-0
0-0
1-2
130-203

opP
405
33.8

oPP
190
15.8

opp
103
8.6

OPP
24
2.0

oPp
178
14.8

FT%
81
0

56
55
50
71
62

0

50

0

0

50
64%

Date
12-6
12-10
12-14
12-20
12-21
12-28
1-3
1-7
1-10
1-11
1-17
1-21
1-24

Opponent
WATFORD CITY (nc)
MINOT
@Legacy
BISMARCK HIGH
CENTURY

@St. Mary’s
TMCHS
DICKINSON
@Jamestown
@Mandan
@Minot
WATFORD CITY
@TMCHS

Scoring/PPG
W. Olson, 211/17.6

Rebounding/RPG
G. Hill, 87/7.2

Assists/APG
W. Olson, 42/3.5

Steals/SPG
W. Olson, 18/1.5

PTS
211
16
155
172
39
65
56

o w

14
737

PTS/Avg

17.
1.3

6

12.9

14.
33
5.9
6.2
0.8
1.0
0.0
0.0
7.0

3

61.4

Score
99-57W
67-85L
53-62L
64-80L
50-59L
62-81L
67-58W
65-81L
44-62L
53-69L
53-71L
61-60W
87-68W

Blocks/BPG

G. Hill, 9/0.7

Streak
W1
L1
L2
L3
L4
L5
W1
L1
L2
L3
L4
W1
W2

FG% (Minimum of 70 Att.)

G. Hill, 61-106/58%

3PT FG% (Minimum of 40 Att.)

W. Olson, 32-91/35%

O-D-TREB
6-66-72
2-11-13
35-52-87
26-43-69
12-54-66
14-18-32
2-13-15
0-2-2
2-4-6
0-2-2
0-0-0
1-8-9
100-273-373

Record
1-0
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
2-9
3-9
4-9

FT% (Minimum of 20 Att.)
W. Olson, 43-53/81%
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